PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7409746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFESHARE, INC.	03/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFELISHARE, INC.	
Street Address:	19 SPRING VALLEY ROAD	
City:	MORRISTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10607019
Patent Number:	10380359
PCT Number:	US1814773
Patent Number:	10860735
Patent Number:	10853507
Application Number:	16483918
Patent Number:	10320781
PCT Number:	US1914866
PCT Number:	US1914868
Patent Number:	10764052
Patent Number:	10686601
Application Number:	16942032
Application Number:	62934691
Application Number:	17094118
Application Number:	16940702
Application Number:	16940648
Application Number:	17149088
Application Number:	63171291
PCT Number:	US1914884
Application Number:	16256116

PATENT REEL: 060543 FRAME: 0642

507362823

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896381
Application Number:	10728020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085187700

Email: DOCKET@MWPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS PC

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400 **Address Line 4:** MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12701 - CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE WOLF	
SIGNATURE:	/michelle wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name-Change-Safeshare-to-Safelishare#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060543 FRAME: 0643

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SAFESHARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SafeShare, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution, pursuant to Section 242 of 1. the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is: SafeLiShare, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 3rd day of March, 2022.

Shamim Naqvi
Shamim Naqvi

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 060543 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 06/30/2022